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Agency Name Title Email 

Board of Elections Antoinette Thorpe Administrative Aide II athorpe@co.pg.md.us 

Board of Elections Wendy N. Honesty-Bey Acting Elections Administrator wnhonesty-bey@co.pg.md.us 

Board of License Commissioners Leonard Vauss Administrative Assistant III lvauss@co.pg.md.us 

Board of License Commissioners Patricia Bell Human Resources Analyst V plbell1@co.pg.md.us 

Community Relations (OCR) Ameria Williams Budget Analyst III apwilliams@co.pg.md.us 

Community Relations (OCR) Charice Young Administrative Assistant IV cnyoung@co.pg.md.us 

Community Relations (OCR) Courtney Mariette Administrative Specialist II cemariette@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Corrections (DOC) Alecia Creighton Assistant Division Chief acreighton@co.pg.md.us  

Department of Corrections (DOC) Cheryl Jones-McCottry Analyst IV cyjones-mccottry@co.pg.md.us  

Department of Environment (DOE) Deon Carter HR Officer dtcarter@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Environment (DOE) Gabriel McConnell Administrative Assistant gmcconnell@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Environment (DOE) Rushane Jones Associate Director rmjones1@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Family Services (DFS) Elana Belon-Butler  Director etbutler@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Family Services (DFS) Janeen (Jan) Warner HR Manager   jdwarner@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Housing & Community 
Development (DHCD) Alana Speed-Harris Senior Human Resource Analyst  ATSpeed-Harris@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Housing & Community 
Development (DHCD) Cynthia L. Simms Human Resources Analyst clsimms@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Housing & Community 
Development (DHCD) Tamika C. Gauvin Deputy Director tcgauvin@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Permitting & Inspections (DPIE) Thelia Jones  HRL Supervisor tdjones@co.pg.md.us 

Department of Social Services (DSS) Jamie E. Dixon Chief of Staff jamie.dixon@maryland.gov 

Department of Social Services (DSS) Takilla Benton  Human Resources Analyst takilla.benton@maryland.gov 

Department of Social Services (DSS) Yusef Sanu  ybsanu@co.pg.md.us 

Fire/EMS Yolonda Smedley Human Resources Manager yesmedley@co.pg.md.us 

Health Department (HD) Shalita F. Wells Human Resource Analyst SFWells@co.pg.md.us 

Health Department (HD) Shalita Fleming Human Resources Analyst V srfleming@co.pg.md.us 
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Health Department (HD) Sonia Johnson Human Resources Manager smjohnson3@co.pg.md.us 

Health Department (HD) Tomeika Branson Human Resource Analyst III TBranson@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Central Services (OCS) Natalie Wallace Human Resources Analyst 3G ncwallace@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Central Services (OCS) Takayo O'Bannon Human Resources Analyst 3G tobannon@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Central Services (OCS) Vanessa Hood Human Resources Analyst 5G vrhood@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Ethics & Accountability (OEA) Robin Barnes-Shell Executive Director rbshell@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Ethics & Accountability (OEA) Roslyn Walker Administrative Specialist rwalker@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Finance Jaclin Warner Wiggins Administrative Specialist I jwwiggins@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Finance Keya Jackson Administrative Assistant III kmjackson1@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Homeland Security (OHS) Alexandra D. Harris Community Developer III adharris@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Homeland Security (OHS) Kelly Marshall Human Resources Manager kamarshall@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Homeland Security (OHS) Michael A. Jackson Deputy Director majackson@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Human Resources Management 
(OHRM) Deborah Sullivan 

Agency Human Resources 
Business Partner dtsullivan@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Human Resources Management 
(OHRM) Kameron Coefield Deputy Director kcoefield@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Human Rights Jose Villegas 
Investigator III/Administrative 
Specialist jvillegas@co.pg.md.us  

Office of Human Rights Sandra Powell 
Administrative Aide IV/Office 
Manager sepowell@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Information Technology (OIT) Heidi L. Coffey Human Resources Analyst V hlcoffey@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Information Technology (OIT) Leslie J. Mullen IT Manager 2G ljmullen@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Information Technology (OIT) Shelby A. Henderson Associate Director sahenderson@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Law (OOL) Diana Osgood Administrative Assistant II daosgood@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Management & Budget (OMB) Amber Hendricks Deputy Director ahendricks@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Management & Budget (OMB) Belinda Moore Executive Administrative Aide bmoore@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Management & Budget (OMB) Brent Johnson Budget Management Analyst V bejohnson@co.pg.md.us 

Office of Management & Budget (OMB) DeAnna Baker-Mims Budget Management Analyst V dmbaker-mims@co.pg.md.us 

Office of the County Executive (CEX) Dwight Talley Info Tech Manager 2G DLTalley@co.pg.md.us 
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Office of the County Executive (CEX) India King-Hamilton Office Manager IMHamilton@co.pg.md.us 

Office of the County Executive (CEX) Erica Lee Administrative Assistant EPLee@co.pg.md.us  

Personnel Board Janet Lindsey Administrative Aide II jmlindsey@co.pg.md.us  

Police Kelly M. Meyers Human Resources Analyst III kmmeyers@co.pg.md.us 

Police Melissa Gaines Human Resources Analyst III mwgaines@co.pg.md.us 

Police Susan Smith Major ssmith@co.pg.md.us 

Police Accountability Isabel Williams Program Administrator ICWilliams@co.pg.md.us 

Police Accountability  Denise (Larinda) Hall Program Administrator ldhall@co.pg.md.us 

Public Works & Transportation (DPWT) Marcedis L. Logan Human Resource analyst 4G mllogan@co.pg.md.us 

Public Works & Transportation (DPWT) Tasha Brooks-Thornton Human Resources Analyst V tmbrooksthornton@co.pg.md.us 

Sheriff’s Department Jasmine K. Daniels Human Resources Analyst IV jkdaniels@co.pg.md.us 

Sheriff’s Department Ricardo A. Jaimez Human Resources Analyst III rajaimez@co.pg.md.us 

Sheriff’s Department William "Will" Milam Assistant Sheriff WRMilam@co.pg.md.us 

Soil Conservation District Kimberly Summers Administrative Assistant III kmsummers@co.pg.md.us  

Soil Conservation District Terry Hampton Administrative Aide IV tahampton@co.pg.md.us  
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